TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM564982

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CAMERON TECHNOLOGIES US, LLC		02/26/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENSIA LLC
Street Address:	200 WESTLAKE PARK BLVD.
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77079
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3740309	MODWORX	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2149994667

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 214-999-4702

IPDocketing@foley.com Email:

Correspondent Name: KAY LYN SCHWARTZ c/o FOLEY & LARDNER LLP

Address Line 1: 2021 MCKINNEY AVENUE, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: DALLAS, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 123960-3029	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kay Lyn Schwartz
SIGNATURE:	/Kay Lyn Schwartz/
DATE SIGNED:	03/03/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=TM ASSIGN#page1.tif source=TM ASSIGN#page2.tif source=TM ASSIGN#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006880 FRAME: 0849

900538285

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment (hereinafter "Assignment") is between Camerou

Technologies US, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignor"),

Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 and Sensia LLC, a

Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee"), 200 Westlake Park Blvd., Houston,

Texas, 77079, effective the Zo_day of _____, 2020.

WHEREAS, the Assignor agrees to assign its right, title and interest in and to the

trademark registrations listed in EXHIBIT A attached hereto (hereinafter collectively the

"Trademarks"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the respective

Trademarks, to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of \$10.00 USD, for the foregoing premises, and

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby

acknowledged, Assignor does assign and transfer to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the

respective Trademarks, including, but not limited to, the right to sue and collect damages for past

infringement of the Trademarks, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and

enjoyment of Assignee's successors and assigns, as entirely as the same would have been held

and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made.

Assignor shall execute and deliver all such further instruments, assignments, assurances

and other documents as may reasonably be required to more fully assign and convey to and vest

in Assignee all rights in and to the Trademarks as provided herein, including the re-execution of

any document required for recordation purposes.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature pages follow.]

1

4821-8886-4435.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 006880 FRAME: 0850

ASSIGNOR:

CAMERON TECHNOLOGIES US, LLC

Date: 7-26-20

By: M. Shibayables.

Name: M. Sheharyar Khan

Title: VP - Measurement & Lift Control Systems

ASSIGNEE:

SENSIA LLC

Date: 2-26-20

Name: <u>Xavier Sordan</u>
Title: <u>Deceny General Cousel</u>

EXHIBIT A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATION

Trademark	Country	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
MODWORX	us	Jan-19-2010	3740309

FOREIGN TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	Reg. Date	Reg. No.
MODWORX	Madrid Protocol	Nov-29-2006	0907606
MODWORX	Buropean Union	Nov-29-2006	0907606

A-I